Description
The Interpoint™ FM-704A HP™ EMI Filter and Transient
Suppression Module combines EMI filtering and transient
protection to handle the demanding requirements of military,
aerospace and industrial applications. As an EMI filter the
FM-704A HP filter reduces the reflected ripple current from DC/
DC switching converters. As a protection module, it suppresses
input transients on the power bus to protect the converter and

www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 3 of 8
FM-704A HP Rev B - 2011.11.07
model numbering key
Base Model
 MIL-STD-704A Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
FM   - 704A HP   /    ES
model Number Options 1
To determine the model number
enter one option from each category
in the form below.
Category Base Model and
Input Voltage
Screening 2
Options FM-704A HP
(standard, leave blank)
ES
Fill in for
model #
FM-704A HP__________ /
Notes:
1. See Model Numbering Key above for an example of a model number.
2. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other
screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
Screening Table 1.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FM-704A HP EMI Input Filter and Transient Suppression Module
28 Volt input – 160 WATT
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 4 of 8
FM-704A HP Rev B - 2011.11.07
Notes
1.	Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. Meets MIL-STD-1275A (AT) Surge and Figure 8 and 9 of
MIL-STD-704A. For these standards derate output power
linearly from 160 W at 105°C to 80 W at 125°C.
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C TC, nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
FM-704A HP
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE NO LOAD 0 28 40
VDC160 W LOAD 16 1 28 40 1
UNDERVOLTAGE LOCKOUT 7 – 15
INPUT CURRENT 16 VIN
 1 – – 10 A
40 VIN
 1 – – 4.0
NO LOAD 1 – – 5 mA
INHIBITED 1 – – 2
INPUT SURGE 160 W, 100 V, 0.5 Ω ZS, 60 ms 1 42 – 48 VOUT
INPUT SPIKE 160 W, 100 V, 0.5 Ω ZS, 60 ms 1, 2 – – 48 VOUT
DIFFERENTIAL MODE
NOISE REJECTION
500 kHz 60 – – dB
1 MHz 55 – –
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) 1 TC = 25°C – – 0.1 ohms
OUTPUT VOLTAGE STEADY STATE 1 VOUT = VIN - IIN(RDC) VDC
INHIBITED – – 1
OUTPUT CURRENT 1 16 VIN – – 10 A
40 VIN – – 4.0
INTERNAL POWER
DiSSIPATION 1
PEAK TC = 105°C – – 4000
WTC = 125°C – – 2000
CONTINUOUS ( > sec) TC = 105°C – – 120
TC = 125°C – – 60
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
FM-704A HP EMI Input Filter and Transient Suppression Module
28 Volt input – 160 WATT
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 8
FM-704A HP Rev B - 2011.11.07
100
10,000